
 

Stephen J. Joncus 
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JONCUS LAW P.C. 
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Attorney for Plaintiffs 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON 

PORTLAND DIVISION 

Marc Thielman et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
Shemia Fagan et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 Case No.: 3:22-cv-1516-SB 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Notice is hereby given that appellants listed below hereby appeal to the United States 

Court for the Ninth Circuit. This is not a cross-appeal and there was no previous appeal in this 

case. 

Date case was first filed in the District Court:  October 8/2022. 

Date of judgment or order being appealed:  June 29, 2023. 

Docket Entry of judgment or order being appealed:  88. 
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Appellants Counsel for Appellants 
Marc Thielman 
Ben Edtl 
Janice Dysinger 
Don Powers 
Sandra Nelson 
Chuck Wiese 
Loretta Johnson 
Terry Noonkester 
Steve Corderio 
Jeanine Wenning 
Diane Rich 
Pam Lewis 
Senator Dennis Linthicum 

Stephen J. Joncus 
Joncus Law P.C. 
13203 SE 172nd Ave Ste 166 #344 
Happy Valley, Oregon 97086 
971.236.1200 
steve@joncus.net 
 
(registered for electronic filing in the 9th Cir.) 
 

 
 
Appellees Counsel for Appellees 
Shemia Fagan, in her official capacity as 
Oregon Secretary of State 

Brian Simmonds Marshall   
Oregon Department of Justice   
Trial Division, Special Litigation Unit   
100 SW Market Street   
Portland, OR 97201   
971-673-1880   
brian.s.marshall@doj.state.or.us  

Clackamas County Stephen Lewis Madkour   
Clackamas County Counsel   
2051 Kaen Rd   
Oregon City, OR 97045   
503-742-5395   
smadkour@clackamas.us  

Washington County John Mansfield   
Washington County Counsel   
155 N First Ave, MS24   
Ste 340   
Hillsboro, OR 97124   
503-846-8747   
john_mansfield@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Multnomah County B. Andrew Jones   
Multnomah County Attorneys Office   
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd   
Suite 500   
Portland, OR 97214   
(503) 988-3138   
andy.jones@multco.us  
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Appellees Counsel for Appellees 
Lane County Erin Pettigrew   

Lane County Office of Legal Counsel   
125 E 8th Avenue   
Eugene, OR 98104   
541-735-2210   
Erin.Pettigrew@lanecountyor.gov  
Steven Thiel   
Lane County Office of Legal Counsel   
125 E. 8th Ave.   
Eugene, OR 97401   
541-682-3739   
steven.thiel@lanecountyor.gov  

Linn County Eugene J. Karandy , II   
Linn County Attorney   
PO Box 100   
104 4th Ave SW, Rm 123   
Albany, OR 97321   
541-967-3840   
gkarandy@co.linn.or.us  

Marion County Keegan Caldwell Murphy   
Marion County Legal Counsel   
555 Court St. N.E.   
Suite 5242   
Salem, OR 97301   
503-588-5220   
kemurphy@co.marion.or.us  

Jackson County Brett A. Baumann   
Jackson County Counsel   
10 South Oakdale, Room 214   
Medford, OR 97501   
541-774-6162  
baumanBA@jacksoncounty.org  

Deschutes County David Doyle   
Deschutes County Legal Counsel   
1300 NW Wall Street   
Suite 205   
Bend, OR 97701   
541-388-6625   
david.doyle@deschutes.org  
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Appellees Counsel for Appellees 
Yamhill County Christian F. Boenisch   

Yamhill County, Office of County Counsel   
434 NE Evans   
McMinnville, OR 97128   
503-434-7502   
boenischc@co.yamhill.or.us  

Douglas County Paul E. Meyer   
Douglas County Counsel   
Douglas County Courthouse   
1036 SE Douglas Avenue   
Room 321   
Roseburg, OR 97470   
(541) 440-4375   
pemeyer@co.douglas.or.us  

Klamath County Marcus M Henderson   
Klamath County   
County Counsel   
305 Main Street   
Klamath Falls, OR 97601   
541-851-3698   
mhenderson@klamathcounty.org 

Coos County Audrey Boyer   
Carollo Law Group, LLC   
P.O. Box 2456   
630 SE Jackson Street   
Suite 1   
Roseburg, OR 97470   
541-957-5900   
aboyer@carollolegal.com  

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated:  June 29, 2023   By: s/ Stephen J. Joncus   
Stephen J. Joncus, OSB No. 013072 
Email: steve@joncus.net 
JONCUS LAW P.C. 
13203 SE 172nd Ave Ste 166 #344 
Happy Valley, Oregon 97086 
Telephone: (971) 236-1200 
steve@joncus.net 
 
Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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